Date In: 23 ahr-16: A Jo	cb description	112	ne &Time Complet			
	SAS e-filing					
141C12 MW7001 V1	E-mail (within Shrs, Al	(C 2hrs)				
N1.NA 18V	i-Motor Claim For	rm .				
	I-Motor W/O (with	in: OD 2hrs, TP	hrs)	A CONTRACTOR		
OD / TP / Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded					
	Assessment/Survey	Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax	/ Hand to Ov	vner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		т	ol:	Fax:		
TP Particulars: Veh No: PBK995	a.E.	INC( )	/ Non-INC (	)		W0-25-
Owner / Driver: (		Т	cl:	V	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period:	(	) Co	ver Type: (	10 ES 63 - 10 A 12 E E	)	
Confirmed by : (	Da	te:	Time:		)	
	-Est. Status (WO):	N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%. F:	80-100%	]	
	ranty: YES ( )/1	NO( )				-01/17/20
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (	)/\$2,000(	)				
General Remarks,-	79.0			2000	9,	7
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's informati	ion strictly Confiden	The same of the sa				
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer Ul				7		
			·			
	1016 / 100	) . Towni	or Co-1			
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YE  Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court		) ; Towin	ng Co: (	sd V	Done	by
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	tesy Car ( )			ed b	··· (Done	by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )			od D	Done	by
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	tesy Car ( )			sd b	Done	hy
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )			od	Done	by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )			gd b	Done	hy
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )			od	Done	hy
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )			3d	Done	by
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )	D	ite&Timb Complet	gd b	Done	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:	tesy Car ( )	eice Prepara	atte&Time Complet	od		Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	liny.	eice Prepara	atte&Time Complete		Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:	Inv. 1) AF 2) DA 3) TF	oice Prepara	atte&Time Complete  atton Checklist  arting (\$30);  ament (\$100); In	NC (\$80) \$40,545	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	Iny  1) AF  2) DA  3) TF	eice Prepara	atte&Time Completed  attion Checklist  arting (\$30);  ament (\$100); In	NC (280)	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:	Inv.    Inv.   1) AF   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   5) FT   For	eice Preparation Accident Report Coming Fee Follow-Through Follow-Through Claiming agains	atte&Time Complete  atton Checklist  arting (\$30);  ament (\$100); In	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n_2005)	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Contact No:	Inv.    Inv.   1) AF   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   5) FT   6) TF	oice Prepara  A: Accident Report  A: Damage Asset  Towing Fee  Follow-Throug  Claiming agains  Re-inspection	atton Checklist  Tring (\$30);  Isment (\$100);  In Survey  In Survey (Resurvey)  UNC Only (wef 10 Jan	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Light Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:	Inv.	eice Preparation Accident Report Coming Fee Follow-Through Follow-Through Claiming agains	attion Checklist  Tring (\$30); Isment (\$100); In Survey INC Only (wef 10 Jan RT Survey	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claumant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	Inv    Inv   1) AF   2) DA   3) TF   4) FT   5) FT   Equ   6) TF   7) NI   8) NI	eice Prepara  : Accident Repo  : Damage Asse: : Towing Fee : Follow-Throug : Follow-Throug : claiming agains : Re-inspection : Idae DA + SM TUC Additional S	atter Time Completed the Complete State of Checklist State of Checklis	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Contact No:	Inv  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  (	eice Prepara  : Accident Repo  : Damage Asse: : Towing Fee : Follow-Throug : Follow-Throug : Glaiming agains R.: Re-inspection : Idae DA + SM  TUC Additional S  : Courtesy Car : Report Co-ord	atter Time Completed the Complete State of Checklist State of Checklis	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n 2005) \$75 \$160	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Contact No:  Carnaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Inv.    Inv.	eice Prepar:  C: Accident Report  C: Darnege Asset  Towing Fee  Follow-Througe Claiming agains  C: Re-inspection  I dae DA + SM  TUC Additional See  S: Courtesy Car  G: Repair Co-ord  T: Fost Repair In	atte&Time Complet  attion Checklist  arting (\$30);  ament (\$100); In  th Survey (Resurvey)  UNC Only (wef 10 Jan  RT Survey  tervices:  Tpt Allowance  ination  spection	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n_2005) \$75 - \$160	Ant((s))	Am
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Auditors! Comments:-	Iny	eice Prepar:  A: Accident Report  A: Damage Asset:  Follow-Through relaining agains  B: Re-inspection  I Idae DA + SM  FUC Additional Signature  Signature Co-ord  Fost Repair Interpretation  (N11): TP (No.	atter Time Completed the Complete State of Checklist State of Checklis	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n_2/05) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$510 \$25 \$520	Ant((s))	Ami
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]  Injury:  Date/Time   Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Contact No:  Carnaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Inv   ( )	eice Prepar:  C: Accident Report  C: Darnege Asset  Towing Fee  Follow-Througe Claiming agains  C: Re-inspection  I dae DA + SM  TUC Additional Signature  Signature Signature  Courtesy Care  Courtesy C	atte&Time Complet  attion Checklist  arting (\$30);  ament (\$100); In  th Survey th Survey (Resurvey)  UNC Only (wef 10 Jan  RT Survey  tervices:  Tpt Allowance ination spection Excess Coordination	NC (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 n_2/925) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$510 \$25 \$20 30	Ant (S)	Am

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid,	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	23/07/2020 16:47
Date Of Accident	18/10/2019 19:00
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC FORD AVE & LEEDON RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
THE CONTROL OF THE CO	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBJ8018X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	M/S CHH CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM PTE LTD
Co Reg No	1XXXXX772R
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-89999999
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	KIA
Model	K2500 6MT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	COMMERCIAL USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSN1934461900
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	GANESAN ARUMUGAM
Passport No/FIN	FXXXX324T
Date Of Birth	16/08/1973
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	19/04/1999
Driving Experience	20 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90025395
Fax Number	
T. STATE OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTI	

OFFICE-90025395

NOEMAIL

Address BLK 2B YISHUN AVENUE 7 #04-08 SIMPANG LODGE 1

Postcode 768929

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

2

NO

7

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 3 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 4 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 5 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 6 NAME: : -

GENDER: : MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name CLEMENTI NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address ROAD: NO. 20 CLEMENTI AVENUE 5 , POSTCODE: 129858 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-8729999 - FAX NO: 67748639

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20191018/2230.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

VIDEO FOOTAGE WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBK9767E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

MOTORCYCLE

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

FAZRYN BIN SAPTU

NRIC/Passport Number

SXXXX445H

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1) Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2) This form must be completed by the policy holder and/or the authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4) The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5) Any false reporting may be referred to the police for investigation.
- 6) The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies
  of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8) Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in the [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firm, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - Processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (II) Investigations the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) Carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (IV) Administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statement, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelops/mail packages); and/or
  - (V) Complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "purposes")
- (b) All insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyer/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal information for one or more of the above purposes; and
- (c) My personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurer and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyer/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above purposes.
- (d) My personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) The information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - To all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigation, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposed stated, or

(II) For complying with requirements under my regulations, laws or court orders.

Policy holder's signature Date / time: Driver's signature (if driver is not policy holder) Date / time: reporting centre personnel's Signature Date / time: DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Refer to police report

#### **DECLARATION**

Date & time:

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policy holder's signature

Driver's signature (if driver is not policy holder) Date & time:

reporting centre personnel's Signature NRIC/FIN No.:

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

ACCIDENT DETAILS							
18/10/2019	(DD/MM/YY)						
1900	(HH:MM)						
T- junction of Ford Avenue and Leedon Road							
	18/10/2019						

<b>中国中华中国共和国国际</b>	DI DI	ETAILS OF	VEHICLE COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
Vehicle registration number	GBJ 8018	X	
Vehicle make and model	Kia	115	
Type of vehicle	Saloon D	MPV 🗆 Bus 🗆	
Vehicle category	Private 🗆	Comm	ercial Motorcycle
Purpose of using at said time			
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes  Third part cl	No.⊿ aim □	if no, please select: Reporting only

	INSURANCE IN	FORMATION	
Insurance company	China Taiping		
Policy number	7 3		
Type of policy	Comprehensive	Third party fire & theft	TP only

INSURED / POLICY HOLDER								
Name	Chh	Construct	ion	System	Pte Ltd	M	ale 🗆	Female 🗆
NRIC / Fin / Passport number				0				
Contact								
Address	LHK	Building	2, 5	76 Playfo	air Road	# 03-06	S(367	996)

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE (SKIP TO D.O.B)								
Name	Ganesan Arumugam	Male	Female						
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	F8376324T								
Contact	9002 5395								
Address	Blk 2B Yishun Avenue 7 #04-08 Simpang S(768 929)	Lodge 1							
Email address									
Date of birth	16 / 08 / 1973								
Occupation	Indoor  Outdoor								
Driving date pass	19/04/1999								

	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT
Was driver an employee of	Yes No 🗆
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured:
Accident captured by camera?	Yes No with TP
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:
Road surface	Dry Wet a
No of passenger	
140 of passeliger	7 (Inclusive of driver)
	PASSENGER 1
Name	PASSENGER I
Gender	Male Female
Gender	I Male 2 Female 1
	A SCENICE A
Name	PASSENGER 2
13.00.00	Mala - Famala -
Gender	Male Female
RANGE HEAVE AND ROLL OF THE PARTY HAVE SEEN	
Name of the last o	PASSENGER 3
Name	
Gender	Male Female
No. of the last section of the secti	
<b>生产的理解的科技技术</b>	PASSENGER 4
Name	
Gender	Male Female
上的2000年1月1日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日 1日日	PASSENGER 5
Name	
Gender	Male Female
addition 1965年	PASSENGER 6
Name	
Gender	Male Female
	OTHER INFORMATION
Was anybody injured?	Yes D No.
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes No 🗆
SEWEST STATE OF SERVE	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION
Reported to police?	Yes No I If yes, please state which police station.
Police station name	
學的表表的經濟學和	WITNESS 1
Name	
	WITNESS 2
Name	

and Arthur Black	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle registration number	FBK 9767E
Vehicle make model	
Name	Fazryn Bin Saptu
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S9441445H'
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
<b>海岛沙岛地区区沿岸等和</b> 国	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
The state of the s	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
And the state of t	
<b>国民政治、安徽政治、政治公司</b>	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name /	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
是是" <del>"是"是"是"人"的是是"是"的是是</del>	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

		INJURED PERSON	CONTRACTOR OF THE	
Name	SEL MANUE	INJURED PERSON		A STATE OF THE STA
Injuries sustained				
Which vehicle person in?	V			
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
		INJURED DEDCOM		E. Warren and T. Walter
Name	<b>建筑等数法</b>	INJURED PERSON		
Injuries sustained				
Which vehicle person in?				
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
hospital by ambulance?	Tes 🗆	NO L		
2011年1月1日	直數裡	INJURED PERSON	3	是一直是是
Name				
Injuries sustained				
Which vehicle person in?				
Were seat belts worn?	Yes □	No 🗆 /		
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆 /		
hospital by ambulance?				
	The state of the s	INJURED PERSON	4	CONTRACTOR N
Name		/		
Injuries sustained		/		
Which vehicle person in?				
Were seat belts worn?	Yes	No 🗆		
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
Name of the last o	40000000000000000000000000000000000000	INJURED PERSON	5	2012年19月1日
Name				
Injuries sustained				
Which vehicle person in?		The second secon		
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
		INJURED PERSON	6	對此的研究對何同
Name /				
Injuries sustained				
Which vehicle person in?				
Were seat belts worn?	Yes □	No 🗆		
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆		
hospital by ambulance?				





1 of 3 Report No. T/20191018/2230

Police Station Of Origin: Clementi N.P.C

20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858

Tel No: 1800-8729999

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 18/10/2019 22:22			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 145		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars				
	Name of Informant:  GANESAN ARUMUGAM  Address:  APT BLK 2B YISHUN AVENUE 7 #04-08  SINGAPORE 768929					
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / F8376324T			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 90025395			
National INDIAN	Nationality: INDIAN		Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 46 16/08/1973			Type of Informant: Driver			
Race:			Language: Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Lorry driver		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:				

General Inform	mation of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Amb	ulance	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/10/2019 19:00	0	Type of Location: T-Junction
FORD AVEN LEEDON RO	AD Ford Avenue and Leed			3		
Weather: Road			Road Surface: Dry			Speed Limit:
A 11 TO 1			c Control:		Traff	ic Volume:
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same			e Direction		12/25/07/2003	ne conveyed by ulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBK9767E	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
GBJ8018X	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	6

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191018/2230

Police Station Of Origin: Clementi N.P.C 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858

Tel No: 1800-8729999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider						
Name	FAZRYN BIN SAPTU			ID No.		S9441445H
Related Vehicle	FBK9767E (Motorcycle)			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	Date Discharge NIL			
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of Injury NIL		The same being the same of the	
Driver						Meson substantial formation and the
Name	GANESAN ARUMUGAM			ID No.		F8376324T
Related Vehicle	GBJ8018X (Lorry)			Contact No.		90025395
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	Date Discharge NIL			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	fInjury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 18/10/2019 1900hrs, I was driving my company's lorry (GBJ8018X) along Ford Avenue to go to Chinatown. Hence, I wanted to turn right at the T-Junction towards Leedon Road. There was no traffic light at the location. Hence, I stopped at the T-Junction, checked my blind spot and even checked the mirror (that shows blindspot on the right), and there was no vehicle.

Hence, I accelerated and turned right. Just as I finished turning right, suddenly I heard a loud impact from the right side of my lorry. I immediately stopped and lighted from my vehicle, and that was when I realised it was a motorcycle (FBK9767E) that hit my vehicle. It was riding fast from the other side of Leedon Road before it hit my vehicle. I rendered assistance and subsequently both Traffic Police and Ambulance came to scene. The rider (other party) complained of pain on his right leg, hence he was conveyed to hospital. Traffic police then issued me NP323 and took the MicroSD Card from my lorry's installed camera and I acknowledged. This is the first time such accident happened to me.

My lorry sustained some scratches on the right side and broken diesel tank's cover and the motorcycle sustained some damages too. I have informed my supervisor about the accident too. I am lodging this report as advised by the Traffic Police. I do not sustain any injury.





Police Station Of Origin: Clementi N.P.C 20 Clementi Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 129858 Tel No: 1800-8729999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20191018/2230

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / Sgt 2 AZUIN ASFERRA BINTE ANWAR	Signature Of Informant:			
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 18/10/2019 22:22			
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sr Staff Sgt RAZIZ BIN TAHAR Contact No.: 65476200	Classification Of Case:			
Authentication Stamp	SN 37			



CERTIFICATE No.

Countersigned By:

# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

M5300/CE SH Cov.Type: C

Engine No :D4CBK861216 Chassis No:ENCSJX76LK7384199

Authorised Signatory

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

DMCVSW1934461900

Index Mark and Registration     Number of Vehicle	GBJ8018X		
2. Name of Policy Holder	N/S CHH CO	NSTRUCT	ION SYSTEM PTE LTD
Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment		2019	EXCESS SECT I
4. Date of Expiry of Insurance	27 AUGUST	2920	
5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive *			
ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICE	CYHOLDER'S	ORDER C	R WITH THEIR PERMISSION.
REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE	E OR HAS BE	EN 50 P	ANCE WITH THE LICENSING OF OTHER LAWS OR ERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A N IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.
6. Limitations as to use: *			
(1) USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYS (2) USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGER: POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. (3) USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC OR PLEASURE POLICY DOES NOT COVER. (1) USE FOR HIME OR REWARD OR RACING,	F (OTHER TH	AN FOR	HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE
			NY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.
HIRE PURCHASE CO. : HITACHI CAPITAL As *Limitations rendered inoperative by Section and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1	n 8 of the Moto	r Vehicles	(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
I/We hereby Certify that the p provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse	olicy to which t Risks and Con	his Certifi npensatio	n) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the
			For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Jaime Toh			Churany

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel: 6389 6111 Fax: 6225 3592 Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Authorised Officer